
Category
Total Individual Chemicals 

Reported*
Total Chemicals Reported as Imported

All Chemicals 8,649 4,803
TSCA Risk Evaluation 
Chemicals

33 27

PFAS 180 57

Category
Total Reported Production 

Volume
Total Reported Imported Production 

Volume
All Chemicals 7,223,484,532,373 580,462,278,966
TSCA Risk Evaluation Chemicals 38,426,713,908 444,693,983
PFAS 678,540,626 53,551,574

Average Median Average Median

All Chemicals 1,379,053,939 16,073,000 835,181,470 393,162
TSCA Risk Evaluation 
Chemicals

151,286,275 292,156 1,164,445,876 20,347,619

PFAS 11,904,222 268,961 3,769,670 45,500

Production Volume per Site

2020 CDR Chemical Data Summary for the 2019 Reporting Year

2020 CDR Production Volume Summary for the 2019 Reporting Year (Pounds per Year)

Statistics (Pounds per Year)

Production Volume Per Chemical

Total Chemicals Reported as Domestically 
Manufactured

5,584

24

118

6,643,022,253,407
37,982,019,925

624,989,052

Total Reported Domestically Manufactured 
Production Volume 

Category




