2020 CDR Chemical Data Summary for the 2019 Reporting Year				
Category	Total Individual Chemicals Reported*	Total Chemicals Reported as Domestically Manufactured		Total Chemicals Reported as Imported
All Chemicals	8,649	5,584		4,803
TSCA Risk Evaluation Chemicals	33	24		27
PFAS	180	118		57
2020 CDR Production Volume Summary for the 2019 Reporting Year (Pounds per Year)				
Category	<b>Total Reported Production</b>			Total Reported Imported Production
	Volume	Production Volume		Volume
All Chemicals	7,223,484,532,373	6,643,022,253,407		580,462,278,966
TSCA Risk Evaluation Chemical	38,426,713,908	37,982,019,925		444,693,983
PFAS	678,540,626	624,989,052		53,551,574
Statistics (Pounds per Year)				
Category	Production Volume per Site		Production Volume Per Chemical	
	Average	Median	Average	Median
All Chemicals	1,379,053,939	16,073,000	835,181,470	393,162
TSCA Risk Evaluation Chemicals	151,286,275	292,156	1,164,445,876	20,347,619
PFAS	11,904,222	268,961	3,769,670	45,500